| SYP 4 2001 55 R | 09-21-2001 | EET | |
|--|---|--|--|
| To Halls to be Commissioner | 101850887 | original document(s) or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): | [01000 | ied original document(s) or copy mercor. | |
| Jennie HEI and Ethan BLUMENSTRAUCH | | | |
| | - | 9.1701 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Uyiname and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig | | • | |
| | | | |
| Address: 20 Exchange Place | | | |
| City: New York State: New York | Zin: | | |
| Country: | | | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes n | 10 | | |
| Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☐ Change of N | ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreen | nent Other | | |
| ecution Date: December 7, 2000 and December 15, 2000 | | | |
| December 7, 2000 and December 15, 2000 | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat | tion, the execution date(s) of the applicati | on is: | |
| | B. Patent No(s). | ion is: | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/840,648 | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/840,648 Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of applica | ⊠ _{No} | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/840,648 Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? 6. Total number of applica Application(s) 1 + | ☑ No tions and patents involved: | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of applica Application(s) 1 + 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed | tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1 | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/840,648 Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of applica Application(s) 1 + 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed | No No tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total 1 | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | No tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1 | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1 | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1 | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1 | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of applica Application(s) 1 + 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit Account Number (Duplicate copy of the Charge any underpay above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | No tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1) | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of applica Application(s) 1 + 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit Account Number (Duplicate copy of the Charge any underpay above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total 1 | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of applica Application(s) 1 + 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit Account Number (Duplicate copy of the Charge any underpay above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | No tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1) | |
| Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of applica Application(s) 1 + 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit Account Number (Duplicate copy of the Charge any underpay above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1) | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor James J. Barta, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of p | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of application(s) 1 + 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be checked. 8. Deposit Account Number (Duplicate copy of the Charge any underpay above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. Transition is true and correct and any attachecked. Signature | tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1) | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). Others on Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James J. Barta, Jr. Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor James J. Barta, Jr. Name of Person Signing | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of application(s) 1 + 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be checked. 8. Deposit Account Number (Duplicate copy of the Charge any underpay above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. Transition is true and correct and any attachecked. Signature | tions and patents involved: Patent(s): = Total_1) | |

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Jennie Hei of New York, New York and Ethan Blumenstrauch of New York, New York, have invented an improvement in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONICALLY SELECTING, MODIFYING, AND OPERATING A MOTIVATION OR RECOGNITION PROGRAM (File MRZ 8996) as described in an application for a United States patent serial number 60/204,461 filed May 16, 2000;

AND, WHEREAS, Agency.com Ltd. of New York, a corporation of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

1

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Ethan Blumenstrauch

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| ACKINO W LEDOWIEN I |
|--|
| STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>) COUNTY OF <u>NEW YORK</u>) |
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK) |
| DEVENOUR 3 |
| On this 15 day of October, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jennie Hei to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. |
| Edreare Daire |
| Notary Public Parhara Piers |
| My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of No. 4 99 Registration #01PJ604499 Qualified in New York My Commission Expenses in Expen |
| 444 15, 2002 |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK) DECEMBER (B) |
| On this day of October, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ethan Blumenstrauch to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written. |
| Mara From Public |
| My Commission Expires: |
| Barbara Pjura Notacy Public State of New York |

MAY 15, 2002

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

Barbara Pjura
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01PJ6041994
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires May 15, 20 07

3

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0360